TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X Concepts, LLC		07/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
A Concepts, LLC		0771872000	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BrainStormProducts, LLC
Street Address:	1011 South Andreasen Drive, Suite 100
City:	Escondido
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92029
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78430995	SKYLITES
Registration Number:	2848317	SKYMONSTER
Registration Number:	2882722	SKYSLED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)871-1134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (760) 871-1135

Email: nparrett@xkites.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy H. Parrett

Address Line 1: 1011 South Andreasen Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Escondido, CALIFORNIA 92029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nan-	ncy H Parrett
Signature: /Nar	ncy H. Parrett/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0186

900054661

Date:	08/01/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=(SkyLites), (SkyMonster), (SkySled)	#page1.tif
source=(SkyLites), (SkyMonster), (SkySled)	#page2.tif
source=(SkyLites) (SkyMonster) (SkySled)	#page3 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, X CONCEPTS, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address of 975 S. Andreasen Drive, Escondido, California 92029 ("ASSIGNOR"), does hereby transfer, convey, and assign to BRAINSTORMPRODUCTS, LLC, a California limited liability company, having its business address at 1011 South Andreasen Drive, Suite 100, Escondido, California 92029 ("ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title, and interest held or owned by ASSIGNOR, both foreign and domestic, in and to the following three (3) marks (the "Marks"):

"SKYLITES," United States Patent and Trademark Serial No. 78/430995

IC 028. US 022 023 038 050. G & S: Toys, namely kites and accessories for Kites, namely, Kite handles, kite lines, kite reels, kite string and kite tails;

"SKYMONSTER," United States Patent and Trademark Registration No. 2,848,317

IC 028. US 022 023 038 050. G & S: Toys, namely kites and accessories for kites, namely, kite handles, kite lines, kite reels, kite string and kite tails;

"SKYSLED," United States Patent and Trademark Registration No. 2,882,722

IC 028. US 022 023 038 050. G & S: Toys, namely kites and accessories for kites, namely, kite handles, kite lines, kite reels, kite string and kite tails;

together with the goodwill in the business symbolized by the Mark. ASSIGNOR expressly acknowledges that henceforth ASSIGNEE is the exclusive owner of the Mark and the goodwill that it represents, and ASSIGNOR, its agents, successors, and assigns shall not contest or oppose ASSIGNEE's rights in the Mark either directly or indirectly by any means whatsoever, including, but not limited to, litigation, arbitration, mediation, administrative agency action, or the threat thereof. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby expressly agrees to refrain from using the Mark or any confusingly similar mark in the future, except as such use may be licensed, in writing, by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR expressly agrees to execute any other documents, and take all other actions, necessary to complete or facilitate the assignment provided for herein, including, without limitation, filing all Statements of Use as maybe necessary or appropriate for this assignment of the Mark, and signing and filing appropriate documentation in foreign jurisdictions to effect the assignment of registrations or applications of the Mark in those jurisdictions.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0188 Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the applicant ASSIGNOR; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: July 18, 2006

"ASSIGNOR:"

X-CONCEPTS, LLC, A California Limited Liability Company

ъу. ✓

Name: Thomas M. Davidson

Title: Member

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	ss.
County of Management of Manage	_ J
on July 20, 2006 before me,	Botto TLIN Notare
On Date before me,	Name and Title of Wicer (e.g., "Jane Doo, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	e vidonee
	to be the person whose name (5) (3)/a)
-	subscribed to the within instrument and
BETTE J. HULL Commission # 1414635	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/ther authorized
Notary Public - California	capacity(ps) and that by his/hor/their
San Diego County MyCorrim Expires May 27, 2007	signature on the instrument the person
my contribution (2), and	the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.
	•
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Dette A Gull
	Signature of Motaly Public
	v
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	TIONAL — rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	Ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thurnb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thurnb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	ment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003360 FRAME: 0190